AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A4809
SUPERVISOR (RESET IC)
LOW VOLTAGE DETECTOR WITH BUILT-IN DELAY CIRCUIT
REV4.1     - MAR 2006 RELEASED, MAY 2018 UPDATED -          - 1 -
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
A4809 is a series of high precision voltage detector

 Power Failure Detector
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Type Part Number
SOT-23S
SPQ: 3,000pcs/Reel
E3S
A4809E3SR-XXXDZY
A4809E3SVR-XXXDZY
Note
XXX: Detector Voltage
263=2.63V; 293=2.93V
D: Delay Time; 200ms
Z: C=CMOS, N=Nch
Y: Pin Type
 None: Type A
 B: Type B
V: Halogen Free Package
R: Tape & Reel
AiT provides all RoHs products
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A4809
SUPERVISOR (RESET IC)
LOW VOLTAGE DETECTOR WITH BUILT-IN DELAY CIRCUIT
REV4.1     - MAR 2006 RELEASED, MAY 2018 UPDATED -          - 2 -
PIN DESCRIPTION
Top View
Top View
Pin #
Symbol Function
SOT-23S-A SOT-23S-B
1 2 VSS Ground Pin
2 1 VOUT Voltage detection output pin
3 3 VDD Supply Voltage Input
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Input Voltage  -0.3V~8V
Output Voltage Range  -0.3V~8V
Maximum Output Current  70mA
TA, Ambient Temperature -40℃~+85℃
Power Dissipation  250mW
TS, Storage Temperature -40℃~+150℃
Lead Temperature & Time  260℃, 10s
Stress beyond above listed “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may lead permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only and
operations of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications are not
implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A4809
SUPERVISOR (RESET IC)
LOW VOLTAGE DETECTOR WITH BUILT-IN DELAY CIRCUIT
REV4.1     - MAR 2006 RELEASED, MAY 2018 UPDATED -          - 3 -
RECOMMENDED WORK CONDITIONS
Parameter Min. Recommended  Max. Unit
Input Voltage Range  1.2  6 V
Ambient Temperature  -40 25 85 ℃
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
A4809xR-263DZx（2.63V）
Topt＝25℃,unless otherwise specified.
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Detector Threshold  -VDET  2.551 2.63 2.709 V
Current Consumption  ISS VDD=4.63V - 4.5 10 μA
Maximum Operating Voltage  VDDH  - - 10 V
Minimum Operating Voltage  VDDL  - 0.5 - V
Output Current IOUT
Pch
VDS=-2.1V，VDD=4.5V
1.0 2.0 - mA
A4809xR-293DZx（2.93V）
Topt＝25℃,unless otherwise specified.